

| 2018-19 SANITARY SEWER ROOT FOAMING (SOUTH BASIN) |  |                     |      |               |               | DUKE'S<br>ROOT CONTROL |               |
|---|--|---------------------|------|---------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|
| CITY PROJECT NO. 469933-46000-9152                |  |                     |      |               |               |                        |               |
| BID OPENING: June 10, 2019                        |  |                     |      |               |               |                        |               |
| BID SUMMARY                                       |  |                     |      |               |               |                        |               |
| ITEM<br>NO.                                       | DESCRIPTION OF WORK                          | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |      |               |               | BIDDER #1              |               |
|   |  | EST.<br>QTY.        | UNIT | UNIT<br>PRICE | TOTAL<br>COST | UNIT<br>PRICE          | TOTAL<br>COST |
|   |  |                     |      |               |               |                        |               |
| 1   | Mobilization                                 | 1                   | LS   | \$3,000.00    | \$3,000.00    |                        | \$0.00        |
| 2   | Traffic Control                              | 1                   | LS   | \$2,500.00    | \$2,500.00    |                        | \$0.00        |
| 3   | Apply root foaming product to 4" sewer line  | 1,987               | LF   | \$1.00        | \$1,987.00    | \$1.20                 | \$2,384.40    |
| 4   | Apply root foaming product to 6" sewer line  | 222,379             | LF   | \$1.00        | \$222,379.00  | \$1.20                 | \$266,854.80  |
| 5   | Apply root foaming product to 8" sewer line  | 90,257              | LF   | \$1.00        | \$90,257.00   | \$1.20                 | \$108,308.40  |
| 6   | Apply root foaming product to 10" sewer line | 8,631               | LF   | \$1.20        | \$10,357.20   | \$1.40                 | \$12,083.40   |
| 7   | Apply root foaming product to 12" sewer line | 409                 | LF   | \$1.25        | \$511.25      | \$1.45                 | \$593.05      |
| 8   | Apply root foaming product to 15" sewer line | 4,877               | LF   | \$1.60        | \$7,803.20    | \$1.80                 | \$8,778.60    |
| TOTAL   |  |                     |      |               | \$338,794.65  |                        | \$399,002.65  |

c: Brad B. Underwood, DPW  
Elton Yee, Associate Engineer  
Bid Summary Binder  
Project File